11/2	4/2015 09:02 408-982 7529	FEDEX OFFICE 0337 PAGE 02
ļ		
	E:\DropBasSycDir\Dropbox\Frenkel\David\Ward.Frenkel\Dnvk\\Dc\Wichelle_ReF\(\text{UingFeesForF}\)	rst/mend.dPlnFiled_2015-11-24_docx
1	-Marc B. Hankin, Esq., SBN 09645 Law Offices of Marc B. Hankin, Inc. P.O. Box 3668	
2	[NOT for Mail Exc.Pers.Deliveries: 509 S. Bev. Dr.] Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Tel. 310-552-3005 Fax: 310-382-2416 marc@marchankin.com	CONFORMED COPY
3	Fax: 310-382-2416 marc@marchankin.com -Nisan Steinberg, Esq., SBN 198227 Law Offices of Nisan Steinberg	ORIGINAL FILED Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles
4	-Nisan Steinberg, Esq., SBN 198227 Law Offices of Nisan Steinberg PO Box 35388, Los Angeles, CA 90035 Tel. (310) 866-7817 Fax: (310) 943-3172	NOV 24 2015
5	nisan@nisanstcinberg.com	
6	Attorneys for Michelle Frenkel, Petitioner	Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk By: William Adamo, Deputy
7		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS	ANCELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT
10		
11	In Re the Conservatorship of	CASE NO. BP168417
12		Assigned to the Honorable Judge Clifford L. K ein for all purposes.
13		DECLARATION OF MICHELLE FRENKEL RE
14 15	Ellen Frenkel	FILING FEES FOR FIRST AMENDED PETITIONS FOR APPOINTMENT OF 11 TEMPORARY CONSERVATOR, AND [2] PROBATE
16		CONSERVATOR, WHICH WERE FILED TODAY
17	·	DATE: November 30, 2015 TIME: 10:30 a.m.
18	Proposed Conservatee.	DEPT: 9 By Fax
19	I, Michelle Frenkel, declare:	
20	1. Today, November 24, 2015, I filed two documents which were in substance, if not in	
21	form, amended petitions for appointment of temporary conservator, and for probate	
22	conservator:	
23	a. "Declaration of Michelle Frenkel C	orrecting Errors In The Petition For Appointment
24	Of Temporary Conservator Filed N	lovember 20, 2015 — Corrected Copy Of Petition
25	Attached As Exhibit To Supplemen	nt/Replace Original Petition"; and
26	b. "Declaration of Michelle Frenkel C	Correcting Errors In The Petition For Appointment
27	Of Probate Conservator Filed Nove	ember 20, 2015 — Corrected Copy Of Petition
28	Attached As Exhibit To Supplement/Replace Original Petition".	
	Recycled & Recyclibic Paper	-1-
,	Declaration of Michelle Frenkel Re Filing Fees for First Amer	ided l'etitions for Appointment of [1] Temporary Conservator, and [2]

11/24/2015 09:02 408-982-9629 FEDEX OFFICE PAGE 2. I hereby request that the Court authorize and instruct the Clerk of the Court to allow my attorney, Marc B. Hankin Esq., to pay the filing fees (for the amended petitions). The matters stated in the foregoing document are true of my own knowledge except as to those matters, which are stated on information and belief, and to those matters I believe them to be true. I declare under the penalties of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was executed today, November 24, 2015, at Palo Alto, California. Signed: d

esycled & Recyclable Paper